SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16488/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in WA No. 223/2022 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

SRI AMAL MAJUMDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17475/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 21698/2023 (XIV)

(IA No. 187027/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Ms. Aditi Anil Dani, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3, and prays for time to file counter affidavit. As prayed for, six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-list the matters after eight weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER