ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16488/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2022 in WA No. 223/2022 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

SRI AMAL MAJUMDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17475/2023 (XIV), SLP(C) No. 21698/2023 (XIV) (IA No. 187027/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Ms. Aditi Anil Dani, AOR

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

A short adjournment has been sought for due to indisposition of the standing counsel for the State.

As prayed for, counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Re-list the matter after six weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER